

GOVERNING BOARD CANDIDATE APPOINTMENT APPLICATION APPLICATION MUST BE RECEIVED BY 4:00 PM, FRIDAY, MARCH 14, 2025.

First Name:	Last Name:
Residential Address:	
Telephone Number(s): Home:	Cell:
Email Address:	

(Note: Communication updates to candidates will be sent via email)

Your application must include the following additional document:

Completed Governing Board Candidate Questionnaire

AFFIDAVIT OF QUALIFICATION

Arizona Revised Statutes (A.R.S. §15-421)

By signing, I do solemnly swear (or affirm) that at the time of submission, I am or will be qualified, at the time of appointment, to hold the office of Governing Board Member of the Laveen Elementary School District (LESD), having fulfilled all statutory and constitutional gualifications. I further swear (or affirm) that the information contained in this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false or misleading information may lead to disgualification of my application or removal from office if appointed.

Eligibility requirements to serve on a School District Governing Board:

- A citizen of the United States and resident of Arizona.
- Be 18 years of age at the time of appointment.
- Be a registered voter of the State of Arizona.
- Be a resident of the LESD for one year before the date of appointment.
- Employees of the LESD, including a person who directly provides certificated or support services to the LESD as an employee of a third-party contractor or the spouse of such employee, are not eligible.
- Immediate family members of current Board members who have shared the same household in the last 4 years are not eligible.

By signing, I also authorize LESD to publish all documents.

Signature: Date:

The completed application and all attachments must be received at the Laveen Elementary School District Office, 5001 West Dobbins, Laveen, AZ, 85339, Attn: Governing Board Appointment Application, or submitted by email to

eperez@laveeneld.org no later than 4:00 PM, Friday, March 14, 2025.

Applications will not be returned.

All applications are sent to the Maricopa County Superintendent of Schools.



GOVERNING BOARD CANDIDATE APPOINTMENT QUESTIONNAIRE

APPLICANT INSTRUCTIONS: In a separate document, please type a detailed response for each question below.

- 1. Why are you interested in serving on the Laveen School District Governing Board?
- 2. What are your qualifications to serve on the Governing Board?
- 3. What is your vision for education in our community?
- 4. What do you believe is the ideal relationship between members of the Governing Board?
- 5. What do you believe is the ideal relationship between the Governing Board and the Superintendent?